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A1 - Roadgoing Series Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 121 Ross WHITTOCK Rover Mini 2.99 77.59 165.40 252.90
2 119 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 2.89 80.95 172.81 264.40
3 118 Mike MARK Morris Cooper MkII 3.02 87.42 186.90 285.51
4 120 Barbara ALEXANDER-MARK Morris Cooper MkII 2.99 92.12 203.65 FAIL
5 117 David EVANS Morris Mini 2.79 80.70 FAIL FAIL
6 114 Garry HENDY Daihatsu Charade GTI 2.83 84.00 180.91 FAIL

A2 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 113 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.44 72.04 155.37 238.62
2 711 Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.88 77.91 167.12 255.73
3 112 Matthew HOLLEY Peugeot 106 3.00 81.39 173.95 264.77
4 115 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 2.84 85.97 185.39 283.55
5 111 Richie DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.75 87.32 186.79 285.16
6 110 Paul HERBERT Mazda MX5 3.13 95.17 205.06 310.93
7 710 Malcolm TAYLOR Mazda MX5 3.71 103.15 221.70 342.76

A3 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 105 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.21 73.50 158.81 244.14
2 104 Paul BRADDOCK BMW Mini Cooper S works 2.78 73.66 158.72 244.14
3 101 Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 2.81 71.38 152.79 248.67
4 106 Pete GOODMAN Renault Clio 200 2.80 77.75 164.89 251.21
5 102 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 2.60 77.18 165.27 252.73
6 701 Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 2.90 75.78 164.74 254.36
7 103 Dan TROTMAN Renault Clio 2.86 79.33 169.88 259.83
8 700 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 2.81 82.60 174.18 264.55
9 100 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 2.72 83.03 174.79 264.87

A4 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 94 Matthew BENNETT Porsche Boxster 2.67 73.09 156.08 239.54
2 92 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 2.13 72.01 155.03 242.94
3 95 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.20 73.73 158.24 244.04
4 93 Mike MCBRAIDA Misubishi EVOVI 6SR 2.40 73.75 157.95 245.41
5 96 Mark BREWER Nissan Sunny GTI-R 2.18 72.30 156.41 245.84
6 91 Richard INGLEBY Audi Quattro 2.23 77.21 166.43 259.25

B1 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 81 Tom WALKER Austin Healey Mk1 Sprite 2.64 80.58 167.52 253.15
2 82 Murray WAKEHAM Austin Healey Ashley Sprite 2.83 80.45 174.43 268.06
3 84 Paul BAKER Austin Healey Sprite 2.90 83.01 176.23 268.78
4 85 Colin GALE Austin Healey Sprite FAIL FAIL 181.06 277.52
5 83 David BAIN Austin Healey Le Mans 3.35 86.14 185.74 284.92
6 87 Neil CAMERON Austin Healey Sprite 3.05 90.97 183.75 FAIL
7 86 Ralph HAYWOOD Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 2.87 84.72 182.73 FAIL

B2 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 73 Ben PERRY Fisher Fury 2.46 67.15 143.66 229.03
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B2 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

2 74 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.46 68.84 148.05 229.55
3 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham superlight 2.50 71.35 153.85 235.93
4 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 2.56 73.33 158.23 242.63
5 79 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 2.57 76.38 163.27 256.59
6 77 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEI 2.58 80.37 171.89 263.23
7 78 Martin HEPWORTH Westfield SEiW 2.79 82.34 174.42 FAIL

B3 - Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 61 Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise FAIL FAIL 150.02 228.65
2 760 John TEWSON Austin Healey 100/6 3.14 84.18 178.02 269.41
3 97 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000BJ8 2.78 83.54 178.21 270.47
4 69 Allan CAMERON Austin Healey 3000 2.80 85.26 180.02 271.88
5 66 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 2.76 81.65 175.87 281.37
6 65 Mike COCKAYNE Austin Healey 3000 2.88 86.26 188.89 289.50
7 62 Lyn WHEADON Austin Healey 100 2.89 90.20 193.43 307.76
8 68 Nick JOHN Austin Healey BJ8 3.04 93.20 199.97 324.93
9 67 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 BN7 3.25 101.41 220.26 338.12

10 60 Pat COOPER Austin Healey 100/6 2.57 88.88 196.67 FAIL
11 70 Claire GILES Austin Healey MkIII 3.00 105.08 230.66 FAIL
12 64 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 3.05 70.72 176.15 FAIL
13 63 Rob PERRY Westfield SE 2.54 71.12 173.47 FAIL

C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 55 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 2.94 75.57 160.89 245.51
2 122 Charlie BRISKER Rover Mini Cooper 3.07 90.28 193.93 296.10

C2 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc & up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 750 Gerald TOUT Ford Fiesta 3.37 83.82 178.71 FAIL
2 51 Lewis BIRD Peugeot 205GTI 2.88 71.94 FAIL FAIL
3 52 Andrew STEEL Peugeot 106GTI 2.76 75.03 167.59 FAIL
4 50 Russell TOUT Ford Fiesta 2.73 91.41 FAIL FAIL

C3 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1800cc and M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 47 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 2.76 73.99 155.88 236.79
2 45 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.29 69.72 156.64 258.88
3 745 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.28 70.19 150.60 FAIL
4 46 Matthew CLEMENTS Renault 5GT 2.72 100.33 FAIL FAIL

C4 - Modified Specialist Production Cars - any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 44 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S2000 2.50 63.02 134.23 206.87
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D1 - Sports Libre up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 740 Philip DOBSON Westfield SE 3.00 75.67 161.80 246.97
2 40 Alun PRICE Westfield SE 2.56 75.03 162.96 247.21
3 43 Peter KNIGHT Austin Mini 2.89 78.67 170.30 259.73
4 41 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 2.61 66.65 143.63 FAIL
5 42 Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 2.30 75.39 164.90 FAIL

D2 - Sports Libre over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 37 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 2.48 66.31 144.69 222.26
2 38 Jim BELT Juno tr400 2.28 FAIL FAIL FAIL

D3 - Rally Cars any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 35 Alison LOCK BL Mini 3.15 98.79 212.16 FAIL

E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 33 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 2.49 61.43 134.03 207.24
2 34 Jonathan TOULMIN Marengo 2 2.31 62.53 136.30 208.97
3 36 Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 2.76 64.27 141.00 FAIL
4 32 Andrew NICHOLLS Force HC 5.54 83.69 FAIL FAIL
5 31 Peter APPLETON Terrapin 2.61 76.80 163.90 FAIL

E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 26 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.25 62.12 137.16 212.57
2 727 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.34 66.95 142.49 220.13
3 726 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 2.39 70.32 150.95 231.00
4 27 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.36 70.11 150.89 232.51
5 30 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 2.61 74.17 157.17 261.38
6 29 Jeremy SMITHSON Merlyn MkII FF 2.59 86.58 198.13 FAIL
7 28 Ian CAMERON Chaplin Hornet 2.28 62.95 134.16 FAIL

E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 7 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm11 2.32 62.70 133.62 203.06
2 20 Tony JARVIS Reynard FVL 2.25 61.87 134.82 207.78
3 720 Martin WEBB Reynard FVL 2.34 66.27 141.89 216.00
4 22 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 2.51 67.65 145.23 222.56
5 721 Dave PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.38 60.66 139.89 230.02
6 722 Anne ADAMS Royale RP30 2.48 74.09 162.63 249.07
7 9 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.40 56.61 120.00 FAIL
8 4 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.27 56.87 121.48 FAIL
9 21 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.21 59.55 134.42 FAIL

E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

1 3 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.26 58.27 123.01 188.62
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E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Int Int Finish

2 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.23 57.98 122.92 189.45
3 1 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 2.24 60.43 129.87 193.41
4 10 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.44 63.22 132.07 199.83
5 17 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.23 60.43 130.93 200.18
6 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.63 66.44 142.84 218.74
7 715 Brian WOFFENDEN Ralt RT37 2.70 71.81 151.01 229.36
8 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.38 65.87 139.43 FAIL
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A1 - Roadgoing Series Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 121 Ross WHITTOCK Rover Mini 3.08 78.00 166.50
2 119 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 2.93 80.21 172.19
3 114 Garry HENDY Daihatsu Charade GTI 2.92 83.44 180.00
4 118 Mike MARK Morris Cooper MkII 2.97 86.69 184.78
5 718 Barbara ALEXANDER-MARK Morris Cooper MkII 3.26 91.53 195.51

A2 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 113 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.47 71.51 154.74
2 711 Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.86 76.64 165.07
3 112 Matthew HOLLEY Peugeot 106 2.96 80.90 171.75
4 111 Richie DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.93 82.96 181.50
5 710 Malcolm TAYLOR Mazda MX5 2.85 95.67 208.49
6 115 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 2.99 81.97 FAIL
7 110 Paul HERBERT Mazda MX5 2.78 89.02 FAIL

A3 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 101 Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 2.73 70.88 152.19
2 105 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.21 71.97 155.00
3 104 Paul BRADDOCK BMW Mini Cooper S works 2.80 73.64 158.86
4 106 Pete GOODMAN Renault Clio 200 2.87 74.06 158.97
5 701 Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 2.81 74.37 160.70
6 102 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 2.59 75.33 162.37
7 100 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 2.62 76.28 164.30
8 103 Dan TROTMAN Renault Clio 2.82 76.49 164.88
9 700 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 2.88 77.90 167.03

A4 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 92 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 2.14 70.33 151.68
2 93 Mike MCBRAIDA Misubishi EVOVI 6SR 2.28 71.39 154.22
3 94 Matthew BENNETT Porsche Boxster 2.61 71.11 154.35
4 95 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.21 73.15 158.29
5 91 Richard INGLEBY Audi Quattro 2.20 75.68 163.42

B1 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 81 Tom WALKER Austin Healey Mk1 Sprite 2.52 74.50 160.11
2 82 Murray WAKEHAM Austin Healey Ashley Sprite 2.89 76.33 164.43
3 87 Neil CAMERON Austin Healey Sprite 2.96 78.98 166.92
4 84 Paul BAKER Austin Healey Sprite 2.55 78.17 169.37
5 85 Colin GALE Austin Healey Sprite 2.59 79.01 172.10
6 86 Ralph HAYWOOD Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 2.70 80.72 174.16
7 83 David BAIN Austin Healey Le Mans 2.81 82.21 176.28

B2 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 74 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.45 65.04 141.59
2 73 Ben PERRY Fisher Fury 2.50 66.49 142.60
3 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham superlight 2.56 70.92 152.61
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B2 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

4 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 2.44 72.09 155.47
5 78 Martin HEPWORTH Westfield SEiW 2.74 76.00 162.28
6 77 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEI 2.61 75.26 163.05
7 79 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 2.53 74.99 165.19

B3 - Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 63 Rob PERRY Westfield SE 2.47 66.89 143.86
2 64 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 2.93 69.72 147.92
3 760 John TEWSON Austin Healey 100/6 2.72 78.36 164.57
4 69 Allan CAMERON Austin Healey 3000 2.63 78.42 168.51
5 97 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000BJ8 2.70 79.70 169.68
6 60 Pat COOPER Austin Healey 100/6 2.62 81.40 177.08
7 62 Lyn WHEADON Austin Healey 100 3.02 86.84 187.15
8 68 Nick JOHN Austin Healey BJ8 2.86 88.99 209.49
9 67 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 BN7 2.92 97.10 212.75

10 70 Claire GILES Austin Healey MkIII 2.92 104.36 227.89
11 61 Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 2.38 68.42 FAIL
12 66 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 2.58 79.01 FAIL
13 65 Mike COCKAYNE Austin Healey 3000 2.92 81.53 FAIL

C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 55 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 2.79 72.56 159.66
2 122 Charlie BRISKER Rover Mini Cooper 3.00 87.92 188.93

C2 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc & up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 52 Andrew STEEL Peugeot 106GTI 2.77 76.83 164.54

C3 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1800cc and M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 45 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.04 67.68 147.22
2 745 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.13 70.17 150.34
3 47 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 2.65 70.85 152.46
4 46 Matthew CLEMENTS Renault 5GT 2.78 81.70 173.63

C4 - Modified Specialist Production Cars - any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 44 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S2000 2.50 60.78 130.90

D1 - Sports Libre up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 41 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 2.47 66.21 142.98
2 40 Alun PRICE Westfield SE 2.44 67.38 146.07
3 740 Philip DOBSON Westfield SE 2.58 68.84 148.39
4 42 Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 2.30 68.42 150.95
5 43 Peter KNIGHT Austin Mini 2.90 79.61 170.35
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D2 - Sports Libre over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 38 Jim BELT Juno tr400 2.22 63.67 140.13
2 37 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 2.44 66.27 142.69

D3 - Rally Cars any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 35 Alison LOCK BL Mini 3.14 89.47 192.16

E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 36 Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 2.44 60.27 131.28
2 33 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 2.48 62.43 135.84
3 32 Andrew NICHOLLS Force HC 2.40 66.49 144.18
4 31 Peter APPLETON Terrapin 2.21 72.99 157.96

E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 28 Ian CAMERON Chaplin Hornet 2.28 60.28 131.06
2 727 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.22 61.65 134.35
3 27 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.45 68.63 146.89
4 726 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 2.09 68.01 148.62
5 30 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 2.44 72.37 153.81
6 29 Jeremy SMITHSON Merlyn MkII FF 2.65 83.54 184.03
7 26 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.17 65.22 FAIL

E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 4 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.24 54.25 118.59
2 9 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.30 55.63 118.62
3 7 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm11 2.29 57.24 123.48
4 21 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.42 56.92 124.13
5 721 Dave PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.66 59.05 126.52
6 20 Tony JARVIS Reynard FVL 2.20 60.44 131.28
7 720 Martin WEBB Reynard FVL 2.22 60.68 131.84
8 22 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 2.37 63.93 139.10
9 722 Anne ADAMS Royale RP30 2.20 FAIL 156.12

E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 1 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 2.21 54.03 114.79
2 3 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.11 54.03 116.05
3 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.26 54.81 119.86
4 17 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.13 55.62 120.93
5 10 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.32 57.91 123.24
6 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.27 58.82 126.86
7 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.33 60.77 132.31
8 715 Brian WOFFENDEN Ralt RT37 2.84 67.31 143.83
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A1 - Roadgoing Series Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 121 Ross WHITTOCK Rover Mini 3.14 77.15 165.29
2 119 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 2.90 80.19 172.03
3 114 Garry HENDY Daihatsu Charade GTI 2.80 82.69 180.10
4 718 Barbara ALEXANDER-MARK Morris Cooper MkII 3.08 87.14 188.33
5 118 Mike MARK Morris Cooper MkII 3.96 93.48 192.41

A2 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 113 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.57 73.15 157.17
2 112 Matthew HOLLEY Peugeot 106 2.95 80.10 170.89
3 115 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 3.07 81.56 175.22
4 711 Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.94 94.86 186.47
5 111 Richie DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.79 86.45 187.02
6 110 Paul HERBERT Mazda MX5 3.00 92.51 198.18
7 710 Malcolm TAYLOR Mazda MX5 2.83 97.07 207.66

A3 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 101 Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 2.69 70.86 152.49
2 105 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.29 71.88 154.33
3 701 Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 2.79 72.49 156.12
4 106 Pete GOODMAN Renault Clio 200 2.95 74.87 160.10
5 103 Dan TROTMAN Renault Clio 2.81 75.90 163.69
6 100 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 2.79 76.40 163.86
7 102 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 2.47 75.78 164.58
8 700 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 2.90 77.72 164.95

A4 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 92 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 2.17 70.84 152.35
2 94 Matthew BENNETT Porsche Boxster 2.62 70.63 152.47
3 93 Mike MCBRAIDA Misubishi EVOVI 6SR 2.34 71.40 153.97
4 95 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.24 72.32 157.14
5 91 Richard INGLEBY Audi Quattro 2.31 72.50 157.97

B1 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 81 Tom WALKER Austin Healey Mk1 Sprite 2.51 75.27 161.27
2 82 Murray WAKEHAM Austin Healey Ashley Sprite 3.20 76.65 165.47
3 84 Paul BAKER Austin Healey Sprite 2.69 76.43 167.13
4 85 Colin GALE Austin Healey Sprite 2.65 80.10 172.68
5 86 Ralph HAYWOOD Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 2.95 80.70 172.88
6 87 Neil CAMERON Austin Healey Sprite 2.99 77.71 176.74

B2 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 73 Ben PERRY Fisher Fury 2.63 65.52 140.45
2 74 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.48 66.21 144.62
3 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 2.51 71.95 153.64
4 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham superlight 2.67 71.25 153.68
5 78 Martin HEPWORTH Westfield SEiW 2.92 76.58 163.72
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B2 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

6 79 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 2.61 75.72 164.23
7 77 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEI 2.73 76.70 164.78

B3 - Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 63 Rob PERRY Westfield SE 2.57 66.60 143.84
2 61 Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 2.36 68.80 148.68
3 64 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 3.02 71.32 156.81
4 760 John TEWSON Austin Healey 100/6 2.73 79.91 167.81
5 60 Pat COOPER Austin Healey 100/6 2.62 78.67 171.60
6 97 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000BJ8 2.75 81.16 172.01
7 65 Mike COCKAYNE Austin Healey 3000 2.95 80.48 172.24
8 66 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 2.77 81.12 175.09
9 69 Allan CAMERON Austin Healey 3000 2.82 82.92 175.16

10 62 Lyn WHEADON Austin Healey 100 3.04 89.94 189.57
11 67 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 BN7 2.96 96.07 211.56

C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 55 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 2.84 72.53 156.74
2 122 Charlie BRISKER Rover Mini Cooper 2.99 86.69 186.96

C2 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc & up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 52 Andrew STEEL Peugeot 106GTI 2.96 75.87 162.07

C3 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1800cc and M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 45 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.14 67.06 146.85
2 745 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.32 68.47 147.67
3 47 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 2.65 70.97 152.10
4 46 Matthew CLEMENTS Renault 5GT 2.81 80.55 172.25

C4 - Modified Specialist Production Cars - any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 44 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S2000 2.50 60.50 130.74

D1 - Sports Libre up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 40 Alun PRICE Westfield SE 2.47 66.79 145.23
2 740 Philip DOBSON Westfield SE 2.67 69.07 149.58
3 42 Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 2.35 74.93 156.30
4 43 Peter KNIGHT Austin Mini 2.98 78.18 168.01
5 41 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 2.34 65.74 FAIL
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D2 - Sports Libre over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 38 Jim BELT Juno tr400 2.25 63.77 136.98
2 37 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 2.36 65.81 141.53

D3 - Rally Cars any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 35 Alison LOCK BL Mini 3.12 85.16 183.09

E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 36 Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 2.43 61.45 132.25
2 32 Andrew NICHOLLS Force HC 2.34 65.24 140.43
3 33 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 2.43 65.17 140.56
4 31 Peter APPLETON Terrapin 2.24 FAIL 157.49

E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 28 Ian CAMERON Chaplin Hornet 2.21 59.50 129.60
2 727 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.36 59.33 130.48
3 26 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.20 60.82 132.24
4 27 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.31 65.74 143.73
5 726 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 2.19 66.67 149.26
6 30 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 2.60 72.38 153.98
7 29 Jeremy SMITHSON Merlyn MkII FF 2.59 82.63 183.54

E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 4 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.29 53.78 116.40
2 9 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.30 53.90 116.57
3 21 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.32 55.89 122.95
4 721 Dave PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.25 57.48 124.99
5 20 Tony JARVIS Reynard FVL 2.29 60.69 130.58
6 720 Martin WEBB Reynard FVL 2.21 60.43 130.84
7 22 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 2.42 63.14 138.70
8 722 Anne ADAMS Royale RP30 2.27 69.36 151.13
9 7 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm11 2.38 57.76 FAIL

E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Accel. Intermediate Finish

1 1 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 2.14 52.94 112.88
2 3 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.23 53.15 114.08
3 17 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.10 54.78 120.03
4 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.35 57.24 122.28
5 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.50 59.28 131.16
6 715 Brian WOFFENDEN Ralt RT37 2.69 65.90 143.41
7 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.26 55.69 FAIL
8 10 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.80 65.40 FAIL
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A1 - Roadgoing Series Cars up to 1400cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 121 Ross WHITTOCK Rover Mini 166.50 165.29 165.29
2 119 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 172.19 172.03 172.03
3 114 Garry HENDY Daihatsu Charade GTI 180.00 180.10 180.00
4 118 Mike MARK Morris Cooper MkII 184.78 192.41 184.78
5 718 Barbara ALEXANDER-MARK Morris Cooper MkII 195.51 188.33 188.33

A2 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 113 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 154.74 157.17 154.74
2 711 Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 165.07 186.47 165.07
3 112 Matthew HOLLEY Peugeot 106 171.75 170.89 170.89
4 115 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 FAIL 175.22 175.22
5 111 Richie DEVALL Peugeot 106 181.50 187.02 181.50
6 110 Paul HERBERT Mazda MX5 FAIL 198.18 198.18
7 710 Malcolm TAYLOR Mazda MX5 208.49 207.66 207.66

A3 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 101 Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 152.19 152.49 152.19
2 105 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 155.00 154.33 154.33
3 701 Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 160.70 156.12 156.12
4 104 Paul BRADDOCK BMW Mini Cooper S works 158.86 N/S 158.86
5 106 Pete GOODMAN Renault Clio 200 158.97 160.10 158.97
6 102 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 162.37 164.58 162.37
7 103 Dan TROTMAN Renault Clio 164.88 163.69 163.69
8 100 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 164.30 163.86 163.86
9 700 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 167.03 164.95 164.95

A4 - Roadgoing Series Cars over 2600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 92 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 151.68 152.35 151.68
2 94 Matthew BENNETT Porsche Boxster 154.35 152.47 152.47
3 93 Mike MCBRAIDA Misubishi EVOVI 6SR 154.22 153.97 153.97
4 95 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 158.29 157.14 157.14
5 91 Richard INGLEBY Audi Quattro 163.42 157.97 157.97

B1 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 81 Tom WALKER Austin Healey Mk1 Sprite 160.11 161.27 160.11
2 82 Murray WAKEHAM Austin Healey Ashley Sprite 164.43 165.47 164.43
3 87 Neil CAMERON Austin Healey Sprite 166.92 176.74 166.92
4 84 Paul BAKER Austin Healey Sprite 169.37 167.13 167.13
5 85 Colin GALE Austin Healey Sprite 172.10 172.68 172.10
6 86 Ralph HAYWOOD Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 174.16 172.88 172.88
7 83 David BAIN Austin Healey Le Mans 176.28 N/S 176.28

B2 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 73 Ben PERRY Fisher Fury 142.60 140.45 140.45
2 74 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 141.59 144.62 141.59
3 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham superlight 152.61 153.68 152.61
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B2 - Roading Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

4 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 155.47 153.64 153.64
5 78 Martin HEPWORTH Westfield SEiW 162.28 163.72 162.28
6 77 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEI 163.05 164.78 163.05
7 79 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 165.19 164.23 164.23

B3 - Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars - Car engines over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 63 Rob PERRY Westfield SE 143.86 143.84 143.84
2 64 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 147.92 156.81 147.92
3 61 Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise FAIL 148.68 148.68
4 760 John TEWSON Austin Healey 100/6 164.57 167.81 164.57
5 69 Allan CAMERON Austin Healey 3000 168.51 175.16 168.51
6 97 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000BJ8 169.68 172.01 169.68
7 60 Pat COOPER Austin Healey 100/6 177.08 171.60 171.60
8 65 Mike COCKAYNE Austin Healey 3000 FAIL 172.24 172.24
9 66 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 FAIL 175.09 175.09

10 62 Lyn WHEADON Austin Healey 100 187.15 189.57 187.15
11 68 Nick JOHN Austin Healey BJ8 209.49 N/S 209.49
12 67 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 BN7 212.75 211.56 211.56
13 70 Claire GILES Austin Healey MkIII 227.89 N/S 227.89

C1 - Modified Series Production Cars - engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 55 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 159.66 156.74 156.74
2 122 Charlie BRISKER Rover Mini Cooper 188.93 186.96 186.96

C2 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc & up to 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 52 Andrew STEEL Peugeot 106GTI 164.54 162.07 162.07

C3 - Modified Series Production Cars over 1800cc and M/C engines over 1125cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 45 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 147.22 146.85 146.85
2 745 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 150.34 147.67 147.67
3 47 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 152.46 152.10 152.10
4 46 Matthew CLEMENTS Renault 5GT 173.63 172.25 172.25

C4 - Modified Specialist Production Cars - any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 44 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S2000 130.90 130.74 130.74

D1 - Sports Libre up to 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 41 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 142.98 FAIL 142.98
2 40 Alun PRICE Westfield SE 146.07 145.23 145.23
3 740 Philip DOBSON Westfield SE 148.39 149.58 148.39
4 42 Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 150.95 156.30 150.95
5 43 Peter KNIGHT Austin Mini 170.35 168.01 168.01
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D2 - Sports Libre over 1800cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 38 Jim BELT Juno tr400 140.13 136.98 136.98
2 37 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 142.69 141.53 141.53

D3 - Rally Cars any capacity
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 35 Alison LOCK BL Mini 192.16 183.09 183.09

E1 - Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 36 Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 131.28 132.25 131.28
2 33 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 135.84 140.56 135.84
3 32 Andrew NICHOLLS Force HC 144.18 140.43 140.43
4 31 Peter APPLETON Terrapin 157.96 157.49 157.49

E2 - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Ian CAMERON Chaplin Hornet 131.06 129.60 129.60
2 727 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 134.35 130.48 130.48
3 26 Simon CLEMOW Force PT FAIL 132.24 132.24
4 27 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 146.89 143.73 143.73
5 726 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 148.62 149.26 148.62
6 30 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 153.81 153.98 153.81
7 29 Jeremy SMITHSON Merlyn MkII FF 184.03 183.54 183.54

E3 - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 4 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 118.59 116.40 116.40
2 9 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 118.62 116.57 116.57
3 21 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 124.13 122.95 122.95
4 7 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm11 123.48 FAIL 123.48
5 721 Dave PILLINGER DSP SBD 126.52 124.99 124.99
6 20 Tony JARVIS Reynard FVL 131.28 130.58 130.58
7 720 Martin WEBB Reynard FVL 131.84 130.84 130.84
8 22 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 139.10 138.70 138.70
9 722 Anne ADAMS Royale RP30 156.12 151.13 151.13

E4 - Racing Cars over 2000cc
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 1 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 114.79 112.88 112.88
2 3 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 116.05 114.08 114.08
3 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 119.86 FAIL 119.86
4 17 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 120.93 120.03 120.03
5 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 126.86 122.28 122.28
6 10 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 123.24 FAIL 123.24
7 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 132.31 131.16 131.16
8 715 Brian WOFFENDEN Ralt RT37 143.83 143.41 143.41
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All Results In Order of Overall Time
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 1 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 114.79 112.88 112.88
2 3 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 116.05 114.08 114.08
3 4 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 118.59 116.40 116.40
4 9 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 118.62 116.57 116.57
5 8 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 119.86 FAIL 119.86
6 17 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 120.93 120.03 120.03
7 2 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 126.86 122.28 122.28
8 21 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 124.13 122.95 122.95
9 10 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 123.24 FAIL 123.24

10 7 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm11 123.48 FAIL 123.48
11 721 Dave PILLINGER DSP SBD 126.52 124.99 124.99
12 28 Ian CAMERON Chaplin Hornet 131.06 129.60 129.60
13 727 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 134.35 130.48 130.48
14 20 Tony JARVIS Reynard FVL 131.28 130.58 130.58
15 44 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S2000 130.90 130.74 130.74
16 720 Martin WEBB Reynard FVL 131.84 130.84 130.84
17 15 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 132.31 131.16 131.16
18 36 Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 131.28 132.25 131.28
19 26 Simon CLEMOW Force PT FAIL 132.24 132.24
20 33 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 135.84 140.56 135.84
21 38 Jim BELT Juno tr400 140.13 136.98 136.98
22 22 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 139.10 138.70 138.70
23 32 Andrew NICHOLLS Force HC 144.18 140.43 140.43
24 73 Ben PERRY Fisher Fury 142.60 140.45 140.45
25 37 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 142.69 141.53 141.53
26 74 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 141.59 144.62 141.59
27 41 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 142.98 FAIL 142.98
28 715 Brian WOFFENDEN Ralt RT37 143.83 143.41 143.41
29 27 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 146.89 143.73 143.73
30 63 Rob PERRY Westfield SE 143.86 143.84 143.84
31 40 Alun PRICE Westfield SE 146.07 145.23 145.23
32 45 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 147.22 146.85 146.85
33 745 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 150.34 147.67 147.67
34 64 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 147.92 156.81 147.92
35 740 Philip DOBSON Westfield SE 148.39 149.58 148.39
36 726 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 148.62 149.26 148.62
37 61 Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise FAIL 148.68 148.68
38 42 Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 150.95 156.30 150.95
39 722 Anne ADAMS Royale RP30 156.12 151.13 151.13
40 92 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 151.68 152.35 151.68
41 47 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 152.46 152.10 152.10
42 101 Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 152.19 152.49 152.19
43 94 Matthew BENNETT Porsche Boxster 154.35 152.47 152.47
44 75 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham superlight 152.61 153.68 152.61
45 76 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 155.47 153.64 153.64
46 30 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 153.81 153.98 153.81
47 93 Mike MCBRAIDA Misubishi EVOVI 6SR 154.22 153.97 153.97
48 105 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 155.00 154.33 154.33
49 113 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 154.74 157.17 154.74
50 701 Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 160.70 156.12 156.12
51 55 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 159.66 156.74 156.74
52 95 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 158.29 157.14 157.14
53 31 Peter APPLETON Terrapin 157.96 157.49 157.49
54 91 Richard INGLEBY Audi Quattro 163.42 157.97 157.97
55 104 Paul BRADDOCK BMW Mini Cooper S works 158.86 N/S 158.86
56 106 Pete GOODMAN Renault Clio 200 158.97 160.10 158.97
57 81 Tom WALKER Austin Healey Mk1 Sprite 160.11 161.27 160.11
58 52 Andrew STEEL Peugeot 106GTI 164.54 162.07 162.07
59 78 Martin HEPWORTH Westfield SEiW 162.28 163.72 162.28
60 102 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 162.37 164.58 162.37
61 77 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEI 163.05 164.78 163.05
62 103 Dan TROTMAN Renault Clio 164.88 163.69 163.69
63 100 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 164.30 163.86 163.86
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All Results In Order of Overall Time cont.
Pos .No Driver Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

64 79 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 165.19 164.23 164.23
65 82 Murray WAKEHAM Austin Healey Ashley Sprite 164.43 165.47 164.43
66 760 John TEWSON Austin Healey 100/6 164.57 167.81 164.57
67 700 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 167.03 164.95 164.95
68 711 Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 165.07 186.47 165.07
69 121 Ross WHITTOCK Rover Mini 166.50 165.29 165.29
70 87 Neil CAMERON Austin Healey Sprite 166.92 176.74 166.92
71 84 Paul BAKER Austin Healey Sprite 169.37 167.13 167.13
72 43 Peter KNIGHT Austin Mini 170.35 168.01 168.01
73 69 Allan CAMERON Austin Healey 3000 168.51 175.16 168.51
74 97 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000BJ8 169.68 172.01 169.68
75 112 Matthew HOLLEY Peugeot 106 171.75 170.89 170.89
76 60 Pat COOPER Austin Healey 100/6 177.08 171.60 171.60
77 119 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 172.19 172.03 172.03
78 85 Colin GALE Austin Healey Sprite 172.10 172.68 172.10
79 65 Mike COCKAYNE Austin Healey 3000 FAIL 172.24 172.24
80 46 Matthew CLEMENTS Renault 5GT 173.63 172.25 172.25
81 86 Ralph HAYWOOD Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 174.16 172.88 172.88
82 66 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 FAIL 175.09 175.09
83 115 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 FAIL 175.22 175.22
84 83 David BAIN Austin Healey Le Mans 176.28 N/S 176.28
85 114 Garry HENDY Daihatsu Charade GTI 180.00 180.10 180.00
86 111 Richie DEVALL Peugeot 106 181.50 187.02 181.50
87 35 Alison LOCK BL Mini 192.16 183.09 183.09
88 29 Jeremy SMITHSON Merlyn MkII FF 184.03 183.54 183.54
89 118 Mike MARK Morris Cooper MkII 184.78 192.41 184.78
90 122 Charlie BRISKER Rover Mini Cooper 188.93 186.96 186.96
91 62 Lyn WHEADON Austin Healey 100 187.15 189.57 187.15
92 718 Barbara ALEXANDER-MARK Morris Cooper MkII 195.51 188.33 188.33
93 110 Paul HERBERT Mazda MX5 FAIL 198.18 198.18
94 710 Malcolm TAYLOR Mazda MX5 208.49 207.66 207.66
95 68 Nick JOHN Austin Healey BJ8 209.49 N/S 209.49
96 67 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 BN7 212.75 211.56 211.56
97 70 Claire GILES Austin Healey MkIII 227.89 N/S 227.89
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1 - Stewart ROBB
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R139 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 2.14 52.94 112.88
R42 Stewart ROBB Pilbeam MP88 2.21 54.03 114.79

2 - Colin CALDER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R112 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.35 57.24 122.28
R24 Colin CALDER Gould GR55 2.27 58.82 126.86

3 - Terry HOLMES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R108 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.23 53.15 114.08
R34 Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra Judd 2.11 54.03 116.05

4 - Mark SMITH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R141 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.29 53.78 116.40
R44 Mark SMITH SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.24 54.25 118.59

7 - Steve MILES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R33 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm11 2.29 57.24 123.48
R135 Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm11 2.38 57.76 FAIL

8 - Graham PORRETT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R15 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.26 54.81 119.86
R137 Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 2.26 55.69 FAIL

9 - Steve BROUGHTON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R113 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.30 53.90 116.57
R25 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Reynard DB-Mk01 2.30 55.63 118.62

10 - Heather CALDER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R43 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.32 57.91 123.24
R140 Heather CALDER Gould GR55 2.80 65.40 FAIL

15 - Peter HOWGATE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R136 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.50 59.28 131.16
R16 Peter HOWGATE Ralt RT37 2.33 60.77 132.31
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17 - Terry GRAVES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R138 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.10 54.78 120.03
R41 Terry GRAVES Gould GR37 2.13 55.62 120.93

20 - Tony JARVIS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R134 Tony JARVIS Reynard FVL 2.29 60.69 130.58
R37 Tony JARVIS Reynard FVL 2.20 60.44 131.28

21 - Scott PILLINGER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R129 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.32 55.89 122.95
R78 Scott PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.42 56.92 124.13

22 - Bob ADAMS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R132 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 2.42 63.14 138.70
R38 Bob ADAMS Royale RP30 2.37 63.93 139.10

26 - Simon CLEMOW
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R114 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.20 60.82 132.24
R87 Simon CLEMOW Force PT 2.17 65.22 FAIL

27 - Carole TORKINGTON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R109 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.31 65.74 143.73
R36 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 2.45 68.63 146.89

28 - Ian CAMERON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R128 Ian CAMERON Chaplin Hornet 2.21 59.50 129.60
R32 Ian CAMERON Chaplin Hornet 2.28 60.28 131.06

29 - Jeremy SMITHSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R127 Jeremy SMITHSON Merlyn MkII FF 2.59 82.63 183.54
R31 Jeremy SMITHSON Merlyn MkII FF 2.65 83.54 184.03

30 - Chris BENNETT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R30 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 2.44 72.37 153.81
R126 Chris BENNETT Van Diemen RF89 2.60 72.38 153.98
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31 - Peter APPLETON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R120 Peter APPLETON Terrapin 2.24 FAIL 157.49
R28 Peter APPLETON Terrapin 2.21 72.99 157.96

32 - Andrew NICHOLLS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R119 Andrew NICHOLLS Force HC 2.34 65.24 140.43
R27 Andrew NICHOLLS Force HC 2.40 66.49 144.18

33 - Martin PICKLES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R26 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 2.48 62.43 135.84
R118 Martin PICKLES Jedi Mk1 2.43 65.17 140.56

35 - Alison LOCK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R117 Alison LOCK BL Mini 3.12 85.16 183.09
R40 Alison LOCK BL Mini 3.14 89.47 192.16

36 - Graham HARDEN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R29 Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 2.44 60.27 131.28
R121 Graham HARDEN Jedi Mk6 2.43 61.45 132.25

37 - Colin EARLY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R124 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 2.36 65.81 141.53
R12 Colin EARLY Darrian T9 2.44 66.27 142.69

38 - Jim BELT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R131 Jim BELT Juno tr400 2.25 63.77 136.98
R14 Jim BELT Juno tr400 2.22 63.67 140.13

40 - Alun PRICE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R125 Alun PRICE Westfield SE 2.47 66.79 145.23
R23 Alun PRICE Westfield SE 2.44 67.38 146.07

41 - Andy LAURENCE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R11 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 2.47 66.21 142.98
R122 Andy LAURENCE ADR Sport 2 2.34 65.74 FAIL
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42 - Angus BUCHAN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R13 Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 2.30 68.42 150.95
R123 Angus BUCHAN Radical Clubsport 2.35 74.93 156.30

43 - Peter KNIGHT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R116 Peter KNIGHT Austin Mini 2.98 78.18 168.01
R10 Peter KNIGHT Austin Mini 2.90 79.61 170.35

44 - Craig SAMPSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R105 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S2000 2.50 60.50 130.74
R22 Craig SAMPSON SBD Westfield S2000 2.50 60.78 130.90

45 - Tim CLARKE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R115 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.14 67.06 146.85
R39 Tim CLARKE Audi Quattro 2.04 67.68 147.22

46 - Matthew CLEMENTS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R103 Matthew CLEMENTS Renault 5GT 2.81 80.55 172.25
R9 Matthew CLEMENTS Renault 5GT 2.78 81.70 173.63

47 - Bradley HOBDAY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R100 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 2.65 70.97 152.10
R6 Bradley HOBDAY Renault Clio 2.65 70.85 152.46

52 - Andrew STEEL
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R99 Andrew STEEL Peugeot 106GTI 2.96 75.87 162.07
R7 Andrew STEEL Peugeot 106GTI 2.77 76.83 164.54

55 - Brian DAVAGE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R101 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 2.84 72.53 156.74
R5 Brian DAVAGE Rover Cooper 2.79 72.56 159.66

60 - Pat COOPER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R184 Pat COOPER Austin Healey 100/6 2.62 78.67 171.60
R86 Pat COOPER Austin Healey 100/6 2.62 81.40 177.08
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61 - Keith ATTWOOD
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R182 Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 2.36 68.80 148.68
R1 Keith ATTWOOD Lotus Elise 2.38 68.42 FAIL

62 - Lyn WHEADON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R95 Lyn WHEADON Austin Healey 100 3.02 86.84 187.15
R189 Lyn WHEADON Austin Healey 100 3.04 89.94 189.57

63 - Rob PERRY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R183 Rob PERRY Westfield SE 2.57 66.60 143.84
R96 Rob PERRY Westfield SE 2.47 66.89 143.86

64 - Chris BUCKLEY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R97 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 2.93 69.72 147.92
R181 Chris BUCKLEY Dax Rush 3.02 71.32 156.81

65 - Mike COCKAYNE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R186 Mike COCKAYNE Austin Healey 3000 2.95 80.48 172.24
R94 Mike COCKAYNE Austin Healey 3000 2.92 81.53 FAIL

66 - Huw EDWARDS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R188 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 2.77 81.12 175.09
R93 Huw EDWARDS Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 2.58 79.01 FAIL

67 - Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R190 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 BN7 2.96 96.07 211.56
R91 Trish CECILE-PRITCHARD Austin Healey 3000 BN7 2.92 97.10 212.75

68 - Nick JOHN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R90 Nick JOHN Austin Healey BJ8 2.86 88.99 209.49

69 - Allan CAMERON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R89 Allan CAMERON Austin Healey 3000 2.63 78.42 168.51
R187 Allan CAMERON Austin Healey 3000 2.82 82.92 175.16
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70 - Claire GILES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R92 Claire GILES Austin Healey MkIII 2.92 104.36 227.89

73 - Ben PERRY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R180 Ben PERRY Fisher Fury 2.63 65.52 140.45
R85 Ben PERRY Fisher Fury 2.50 66.49 142.60

74 - Mike SMITH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R84 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.45 65.04 141.59
R179 Mike SMITH Sylva Striker 2.48 66.21 144.62

75 - Tim RICHARDSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R83 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham superlight 2.56 70.92 152.61
R178 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham superlight 2.67 71.25 153.68

76 - Nick GREEN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R177 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 2.51 71.95 153.64
R82 Nick GREEN Caterham 7 2.44 72.09 155.47

77 - Simon BROADBRIDGE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R81 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEI 2.61 75.26 163.05
R176 Simon BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEI 2.73 76.70 164.78

78 - Martin HEPWORTH
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R80 Martin HEPWORTH Westfield SEiW 2.74 76.00 162.28
R175 Martin HEPWORTH Westfield SEiW 2.92 76.58 163.72

79 - Graham FRANKLAND
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R174 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 2.61 75.72 164.23
R79 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 2.53 74.99 165.19

81 - Tom WALKER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R77 Tom WALKER Austin Healey Mk1 Sprite 2.52 74.50 160.11
R173 Tom WALKER Austin Healey Mk1 Sprite 2.51 75.27 161.27
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82 - Murray WAKEHAM
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R76 Murray WAKEHAM Austin Healey Ashley Sprite 2.89 76.33 164.43
R172 Murray WAKEHAM Austin Healey Ashley Sprite 3.20 76.65 165.47

83 - David BAIN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R74 David BAIN Austin Healey Le Mans 2.81 82.21 176.28

84 - Paul BAKER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R171 Paul BAKER Austin Healey Sprite 2.69 76.43 167.13
R73 Paul BAKER Austin Healey Sprite 2.55 78.17 169.37

85 - Colin GALE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R2 Colin GALE Austin Healey Sprite 2.59 79.01 172.10
R170 Colin GALE Austin Healey Sprite 2.65 80.10 172.68

86 - Ralph HAYWOOD
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R169 Ralph HAYWOOD Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 2.95 80.70 172.88
R75 Ralph HAYWOOD Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 2.70 80.72 174.16

87 - Neil CAMERON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R72 Neil CAMERON Austin Healey Sprite 2.96 78.98 166.92
R168 Neil CAMERON Austin Healey Sprite 2.99 77.71 176.74

91 - Richard INGLEBY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R166 Richard INGLEBY Audi Quattro 2.31 72.50 157.97
R70 Richard INGLEBY Audi Quattro 2.20 75.68 163.42

92 - Trevor HARTLAND
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R68 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 2.14 70.33 151.68
R165 Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi EVO VI RS 2.17 70.84 152.35

93 - Mike MCBRAIDA
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R164 Mike MCBRAIDA Misubishi EVOVI 6SR 2.34 71.40 153.97
R67 Mike MCBRAIDA Misubishi EVOVI 6SR 2.28 71.39 154.22
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94 - Matthew BENNETT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R163 Matthew BENNETT Porsche Boxster 2.62 70.63 152.47
R66 Matthew BENNETT Porsche Boxster 2.61 71.11 154.35

95 - Andrew MEEK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R162 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.24 72.32 157.14
R65 Andrew MEEK Subaru Impreza 2.21 73.15 158.29

97 - Peter WALTON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R88 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000BJ8 2.70 79.70 169.68
R185 Peter WALTON Austin Healey 3000BJ8 2.75 81.16 172.01

100 - Geoff HEDGES
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R160 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 2.79 76.40 163.86
R64 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 2.62 76.28 164.30

101 - Toby HARRIS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R69 Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 2.73 70.88 152.19
R161 Toby HARRIS Ford Puma 2.69 70.86 152.49

102 - Matthew JOHNSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R60 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 2.59 75.33 162.37
R155 Matthew JOHNSON Vauxhall VX220 2.47 75.78 164.58

103 - Dan TROTMAN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R156 Dan TROTMAN Renault Clio 2.81 75.90 163.69
R59 Dan TROTMAN Renault Clio 2.82 76.49 164.88

104 - Paul BRADDOCK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R58 Paul BRADDOCK BMW Mini Cooper S works 2.80 73.64 158.86

105 - Dave GREENSLADE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R154 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.29 71.88 154.33
R57 Dave GREENSLADE Mitsubishi Lancer 2.21 71.97 155.00
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106 - Pete GOODMAN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R56 Pete GOODMAN Renault Clio 200 2.87 74.06 158.97
R153 Pete GOODMAN Renault Clio 200 2.95 74.87 160.10

110 - Paul HERBERT
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R158 Paul HERBERT Mazda MX5 3.00 92.51 198.18
R62 Paul HERBERT Mazda MX5 2.78 89.02 FAIL

111 - Richie DEVALL
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R61 Richie DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.93 82.96 181.50
R157 Richie DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.79 86.45 187.02

112 - Matthew HOLLEY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R150 Matthew HOLLEY Peugeot 106 2.95 80.10 170.89
R54 Matthew HOLLEY Peugeot 106 2.96 80.90 171.75

113 - Hugh TROTMAN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R55 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.47 71.51 154.74
R152 Hugh TROTMAN Lotus Elise 2.57 73.15 157.17

114 - Garry HENDY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R50 Garry HENDY Daihatsu Charade GTI 2.92 83.44 180.00
R148 Garry HENDY Daihatsu Charade GTI 2.80 82.69 180.10

115 - Donald MACIVER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R149 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 3.07 81.56 175.22
R53 Donald MACIVER MG ZR160 2.99 81.97 FAIL

118 - Mike MARK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R63 Mike MARK Morris Cooper MkII 2.97 86.69 184.78
R159 Mike MARK Morris Cooper MkII 3.96 93.48 192.41

119 - Andrew TILL
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R147 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 2.90 80.19 172.03
R49 Andrew TILL MG ZR105 2.93 80.21 172.19
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121 - Ross WHITTOCK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R146 Ross WHITTOCK Rover Mini 3.14 77.15 165.29
R48 Ross WHITTOCK Rover Mini 3.08 78.00 166.50

122 - Charlie BRISKER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R102 Charlie BRISKER Rover Mini Cooper 2.99 86.69 186.96
R8 Charlie BRISKER Rover Mini Cooper 3.00 87.92 188.93

700 - Richard JENKINSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R145 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 2.90 77.72 164.95
R51 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 2.88 77.90 167.03

701 - Lisa SELBY
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R151 Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 2.79 72.49 156.12
R52 Lisa SELBY Ford Puma 2.81 74.37 160.70

710 - Malcolm TAYLOR
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R143 Malcolm TAYLOR Mazda MX5 2.83 97.07 207.66
R46 Malcolm TAYLOR Mazda MX5 2.85 95.67 208.49

711 - Peter DEVALL
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R45 Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.86 76.64 165.07
R142 Peter DEVALL Peugeot 106 2.94 94.86 186.47

715 - Brian WOFFENDEN
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R107 Brian WOFFENDEN Ralt RT37 2.69 65.90 143.41
R35 Brian WOFFENDEN Ralt RT37 2.84 67.31 143.83

718 - Barbara ALEXANDER-MARK
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R144 Barbara ALEXANDER-MARK Morris Cooper MkII 3.08 87.14 188.33
R47 Barbara ALEXANDER-MARK Morris Cooper MkII 3.26 91.53 195.51

720 - Martin WEBB
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R110 Martin WEBB Reynard FVL 2.21 60.43 130.84
R19 Martin WEBB Reynard FVL 2.22 60.68 131.84
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721 - Dave PILLINGER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R111 Dave PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.25 57.48 124.99
R21 Dave PILLINGER DSP SBD 2.66 59.05 126.52

722 - Anne ADAMS
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R106 Anne ADAMS Royale RP30 2.27 69.36 151.13
R18 Anne ADAMS Royale RP30 2.20 FAIL 156.12

726 - Martin CLEMOW
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R17 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 2.09 68.01 148.62
R130 Martin CLEMOW Force PT 2.19 66.67 149.26

727 - Bill GOULDTHORPE
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R133 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.36 59.33 130.48
R20 Bill GOULDTHORPE SBD OMS CF08 2.22 61.65 134.35

740 - Philip DOBSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R4 Philip DOBSON Westfield SE 2.58 68.84 148.39
R104 Philip DOBSON Westfield SE 2.67 69.07 149.58

745 - Andy TRAYNER
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R98 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.32 68.47 147.67
R3 Andy TRAYNER Audi Quattro 2.13 70.17 150.34

760 - John TEWSON
Accel. Intermediate Finish

R71 John TEWSON Austin Healey 100/6 2.72 78.36 164.57
R167 John TEWSON Austin Healey 100/6 2.73 79.91 167.81
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